UNITED STATESMASTERS SWIMMING 2000
5K & 10K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Abbreviat|Club 5 K Entries 10 K Entries
ion
F [M |Total |F [M ([Total

ADMS |Adirondack District Masters 1 1 0 0
CFYM Charleston Family YMCA 1f 2 3 O O 0
CONN [Connecticut Masters 1 1 1 1
CRAQ [Crawfish Aquatics of O o[ 127 8 20
DAMM |Dallas Aquatic Masters 1 1 0 0
DCM DC Masters 1 1 1 1
DOC DOC IU Masters Swimming 9| 15 241 0 O 0
DSSM |Dalland Swim School Masters 1 1 1 1
FINS Fins Aquatic Club 1 1 0 0
GCAM [Gamecock Masters 0 0 1 1
HOTS Heart of Texas SwimMasters 1 2 3[ O O 0
MICH Michigan Masters 3 4 71 O 3 3
MINN Minnesota Masters 1 1 1 1
MOVY  |Missouri Valley 4 4 8 O O 0
NEM New England Masters Swim Club 4 1 5/ 20 1 3
NGS Cosford City Seagulls **** 1 1l O 0
O*H* O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 1f 1 2 O 1 1
OREG [Oregon 11 9 200 4 8 12
OSsB Ojai-Santa Barbara 1 1l 1 1
PNA Pacific Northwest Aquatics 4 5 9] O O 0
QBN Brisbane Northside **** 2| 2 4 0 O 0
QMK Mackay Masters **** 1 1 1 1
QSM Brisbane Southside Masters **** 3 3 1 1
QTT Twin Towns Masters **** 2 2| O 0
RGSC |Rio Grande Swim Club 1 1 0 0
ROSE Rose Bowl Masters 1 1 0 0
SAC Sacramento Masters 1 1 0 0
SDSM  [San Diego Swim Masters 2] 1 3[ O 1 1
SNRV Snake River 2] 1 3[ O 1 1
SPM St Pete Masters, Inc 7 7 14 g 3 3
TAM Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 1 1l O 0
TERR Terrapin Masters 1 1l O 0
TTEX Team Texas 1 1 1 1
TTSC Typical Tropical Swim Club 1 1 1 1
UHM University of Hawaii Masters 1f 1 2 O O 0
UNAT Unattached 1 1l O 0
VMST  |Virginia Masters Swim Team i - 2 1 1 2

Totals 61| 71 132| 20 36 56

ek AUSTRALIA MASTERS TEAMS



UNITED STATESMASTERS SWIMMING 2000
5K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS
WOMEN

** Denotes Foreign Swimmer

WOMEN 19-24

RECORD: K DALE
1 Jodi K Jackson

Jenni f er Brooks
Kristi D Lee

Eva Johnson

Heat her A Bergreen

abhwWN

WOMEN 25-29
RECORD: K DALE
1 Kate Tool e

1:07:26.99 1996

23 UHM 1:04:53.75 NR

23 DOC 1:07:16.99
24 SNRV 1:13:21.04
21 DOC 1:26:47.88
19 OREG 2:06: 04. 32

1:09:13.99 1998
25 DOC 1:17:48.23

Christina J Lindstrom27 OREG 1:17:57.49

2
3 Kendra A Garrow
4 Kris Schraner

WOMEN 30-34

RECORD: N NORTH 1:08:11.42 1998
1 Jill ECGellatly 33 UNAT 1:07:21.90 NR
2 Deb Hastings 30 DOC 1:09:52.99
3 Carol L Prescott 31 NEM 1:14:01.02
4 Laurie J Kilbourn 33 OREG 1:40:32.23
WOMEN 35-39

RECORD: K PIPES-NEILSEN 1:03:28.06 1999
1 Jane E West 35 TERR 1:10:52.28
2 Maureen E Gllespie 38 MOVY 1:21:48.19
3 Christine T Swanson 38 SPM 1:23:06.91
4 Ellen MBroido 35 OREG 1:33:40.33
5 Tonie L Drew 36 OREG 1:37:49.27
6 Kathy A Fahnline 37 CFYM 1:49:30.01
7 Pamela A Sundin 37 OREG 1:56:50.32
WOMEN 40-44

RECORD: S Heim-Bowen 1:07:39.10 1999
1 Constance Hallet 41 NEM 1:12:51.
2 Tracy L Gilli 43 NEM 1:14:19.
3 Mary Ann Wite 41 PNA 1:20:49.
4 Barby D Cahill 44  PNA 1:23:28.
5 Annie Lang (Derryberry) 43 DOC 1:36:24.
6 Merrill JHIf 40 FINS 1:37:02.
7 Robin A Robertson 43 MOVY 1:46: 18.
8 Joanne E Kirkl and 41 PNA 2:06: 39.
WOMEN 45-49

RECORD: B DUNBAR 1:09:55.88 1996
1 Danielle Qgier 47 TAM 1:11:21
2 Shirley A Loftus 48 VNBT 1:16: 47
3 Pam Gei ger 47 SPM 1:22:14
4 Nan H Stager 45 DOC 1:26:05
5 Jan AMller 49 HOTS 1:27:12
6 Jody A Wl born 45 OREG 1:30:00
7 lrene Synons ** 48 (BN 1:35:51
8 Jill Wight 49 SNRV 1:41:07
9 Alexis Zubrod 48 SPM 1:41:59
10 Dee Bal es 46 DOC 1:46:27
11 Margaret Wttenauer-Lee 49 OREG 1:48:53

26 NEM 1:18:25.19
27 DOC 1:21:18.01

03
87
81
12
49
70
53
54

NR Denotes new US record

WOMEN 50-54
RECORD: B Dunbar

Bar bara G Dunbar
Sally ADillon
Darl ene J Stal ey
Ann Svenson

Kat heri ne A Wat son
Bar bara Prescott
Mary Felice Crowe
Kristi P Riddle
Dul cy M Sell on

O©COoO~NOOUITA WN -

WOMEN 55-59
RECORD: S BROUGHER
1 Jennifer A Parks

WOMEN 60-64
RECORD: B JORDAN

1 Betsy T Jordan

2 Susan L Bond

3 Carol W Lowengrub

WOMEN 65-69
RECORD: L STOINOFF
Kat e Kni ght-Perry
Mar i anne Brogan
Bar bara Maynard **
Bar bara A At wood
Janet Henry **

b wWN -

WOMEN 70-74
RECORD: L NOCHMAN
1 Mary Nyberg **

WOMEN 75-79
RECORD: J. Méelcher

1 Lois Kivi Nochman
2 Valerie Lincoln **

WOMEN 80-84
RECORD: NO RECORD
1 Peggy M Hughes
2 Judy M Mel cher

1:13:44.31 1999

51 SDSM 1:10:37.48 NR
53 PNA 1:22:34.43
50 OREG 1:26: 25. 47
54 ADMS 1:32:55.81
52 OSB 1:33:00.12
50 SPM 1:36:51.11
52 MOVY 1:40:42.61
51 OREG 1:56:21.12
53 MOVY 2:04:32.99

1:25:19. 16 1998
56 MCH 1:40:06.74

1:31:12.49 1997
63 SDSM 1:29:43.23 NR
64 MCH 1:53:51.21
63 DOC 1:54:17.21

1:24:41.84 1998
65 SPM 1:44:04.99
65 OH* 1:56:38.42
65 QIT 2:05:45.99
67 SPM 2:06:24.99
66 QIT 2:22.37.99

1:46:45.10 1996
73 BN 2:47:34.33

2:57:03.02 1999
76 MCH 1:54:31.32 NR

76 NGS 2:01:59.35

80 SPM 2:43:04.99 NR
80 OREG 3:01:50.18



MEN

UNITED STATESMASTERS SWIMMING 2000
5K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

** DENOTES FOREIGN SWIMMER

19-24

RECORD: J SKUBE

1

MEN

John C Collins |1

25-29

RECORD: M COLLINS

1

MEN

Dani el G Bachrach

30-34

RECORD: J ERWIN

OO BRAWNE

MEN

Gregory WJabl onski

Janmes D Allen
Carl ton Stokes
M chael A Bell
Rance L McC ain
John M Drew

35-39

RECORD: J BARBER

NOoO OThhWN B

MEN

Ji m Dugan

Jeff Erwin
Edmund J Gendreau
Eric R Nordl und
Dean Voyl es

Jeff Arnold

Peter J Nowl an **

40-44

RECORD: SMACDONALD

O~NOUThA WN P

MEN

Sandy M MacDonal d
Janmes A Stewart

Ti not hy C Kennedy
Eri ¢ Dybdahl

Fred J Leadbetter
Robert G Mel son
Ronal d E Cobb

M chael G Nunl ey

45-49

RECORD: L WOOD

Larry W Wod
Robert E Wi ght
Frank L Thonpson
St ephen P Stedry
Joel M St ager
Gregory Harrison
Hugh C Moore
Kent C McDonal d
Robert D Boder
Al l en F Kossoy
Larry A Conl ey
John C Col l'i ns
John R Mettler

1:05:10.62
21 OREG 1:

1:04:54.20
27 DOCC 1:

59:53.17
33 OREG 1:
34 HOTS 1:
32 DOC 1:
31 MCH 1:
32 MY 1.
33 DOC 1:

1:02:34.86
DAMM 1:
SNRV 1:
NEM 1
MCH 1
DOC 1:
1

1

36
38
36
38
38
39

DOC
QW

1:01:33.63
SAC
M NN
SPM
PNA
SPM
SPM
OREG 1:
CFYM 1:

44
43
43
40
40
40
43
41

1:06:07.92
HOTS 1:
DOC 1:
M CH 1:
ROSE 1:
DOC 1:
PNA 1:
PNA 1:
MOVY 1:
CFYM 1:
MOVY 1:
OREG 1:
OREG 1:
PNA 1:

46
48
49
47
48
45

49
47
47
48
45

25:

20:

04:
04:
10:
12:
13:
38:

01:
. 05:
c11:
17:
: 20:
1 26:

02:
06:
07:
14:
17:
19:
28:
28:

07:

09:
11:
17:
17:
20:

29:
33:
34
35:
43:

1999
17. 66

1992
11. 85

1996
18. 30
47.70
56. 36
55.21
40. 00
18. 79

1997

.48 NR
57.
03.
31.
10.
49.
00.

MEN

MEN

NR DENOTES NEW US RECORD

50-54

RECORD: K BELL

1

©CoO~NOUTA~AWN

10 Joel

Keith F Bell
Dave Tanner

John R Shrum
Robert A Bruce
JimL Teisher

Nei | J Sal ki nd
Ceral d Winsch
Robert M Robbi ns
Alick Sweet **
HGiffith

11 Onen V Johnson

MEN

55-59

RECORD: RWILLIAMS

2

©CoOoO~NOO U~ W

MEN

Robert R WIIians
Al an Soners

Dougl as N Bai | ey
Donal d J Kroeger
WIllis C Braswell
Dani el R Gay
Jack D Rol lins
Bill HIl **

60-64

RECORD: M GOLDSTEIN

1
2
3

MEN

Bob Coal e
Erni e Leskovitz
Dr Konrad P Eul er

65-69

RECORD: G JOHNSTON

1

OO WN

MEN

Ceor ge Brunstad
David A Radcliff
Thomas T Tayl or
Robert E Beach
Charl es H Kohnken
Doug Brogan

70-74

RECORD: H PROSSER

1
2

MEN

Robert E Beach
St anl ey Jacobs **

75-79

RECORD: J EDWARDS

1
2
3

MEN
RECORD: G WEISENTHAL

1

Doug Strong

lan K Redpath **
T R Johnson
80-84

Harry Redpath **

Jr

1:08:06.64
TTEX

VMST
CREG
OREG

1:12:50.55
58 SDSM 1
59 DOC 1
58 RGSC 1
56 MCH 1
55 DCM 1:
55 OREG 1
57 DOC 1
58 BN 1

1:18:32.11
60 DSSM 1:
63 UHAM 1:
64 SPM 1:

1:12:17.40
CONN 1:
OREG 1:
PNA
SPM
SPM
O H*

66
66
69
69
68
68

P RPR R

1:29:14.50
70 SPM 1:
71 &SM 1:

1:39:58.99
75 DOC 1:
75 QM 2:
77 TTSC 3:

2:15:35.65
81 SM 3:

. 07:

0 12:
0 19:
123

25:
1 35:
142
1 49:

15:
21:
30:

23:
24.
25:
27
38:
47:

26:
32:

53:
15:
11:

1999
34. 99
56. 14
57.03

1996
12. 06
20. 10
54.99
20.90
29. 24
13.52

1999
24.01
34. 89

1998
45.01
33. 60
09. 60

1997
:00. 00

NR

NR



2000 UNITED STATESMASTERSSWIMMING

5K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM RESULTS

WOMEN
1 DOC

WOMEN
1 NEM
2 DCC

WOMEN
1 PNA
2 OREG

WOMEN
1 SPM
2 OREG
3 DCC

WOMEN
1 MCH

WOMEN
1 SPM

MEN

MEN
1 MCH
2 DCC

MEN
1 SPM
2 PNA

MEN

1 DOC
2 OREG
3 DCC

MEN
1 SPM
2 DCC

MIXED
1 DOC Jenni

MIXED
1 DOC Kate
2 MCH FEric

MIXED

WOMEN 3X5K
19+ RECORD GRIN 3:50:06.81 1999
Jenni fer Brooks, Eva Johnson, Kate Tool e
25+ RECORD OREG 5:45:46.86 1999
Constance Hallet, Tracy L Gilli, Carol L Prescott
Deb Hastings, Kris Schramer, Annie Lang (Derryberry)
35+ RECORD SDSM 3:49:14.09 1999
Mary Ann White, Barby D Cahill, Sally A Dillon

Panel a A Sundin, Tonie L Drew, Ellen M Broido

45+ NO RECORD

Pam Gei ger, Barbara Prescott, Al exis Zubrod

Mar garet Wttenauer-Lee, Jody A Wel born, Darlene J Stal ey
Nan H Stager, Dee Bales, Carol W Lowengrub

55+ RECORD MICH 5:34:34.32 1999
Jennifer A Parks, Lois Kivi Nochman, Susan L Bond

65+ NO RECORD
Kat e Kni ght-Perry, Barbara A Atwood, Peggy M Hughes

MEN 3X5K

19+ NO RECORD

25+ RECORD SPM 3:47:30.48 1999
Eric R Nordlund, Frank L Thonpson, M chael A Bell
Daneil G Bachrach, Carlton Stokes, John M Drew

35+ RECORD SDsSM 3:33:07.95 1999
Ti mot hy C Kennedy, Fred J Leadbetter, Robert G Melson
Eri c Dybdahl, Hugh C Moore, Gregory Harrison

45+ RECORD GRIN 3:35:47.63 1999
Robert E Wight, Dave Tanner, Joel M Stager
David A Radcliff, JimL Teisher, Robert A Bruce
Geral d Winsch, Owen V Johnson, Robert M Robbins

55+ RECORD NO RECORD
Dr Konrad P Euler, Charles H Kohnken, Robert E Beach
Al an Somers, Jack D Rollins, Doug Strong

MIXED 4X5K

19+ RECORD GRIN 4:42:03.39 1999
fer Brooks, Deb Hastings, Robert E Wight, Dave Tanner

25+ NO RECORD
Toole, Kris Schraner, Carlton Stokes, Dean Voyl es

35+ RECORD SPM 5:08:58.22 1999

S

5:
R Nordlund, Mchael A Bell, Lois Kivi Nochman, Susan L Bond 6:

. 51:

141
1 07:

. 06:
: 08:

141
1 45:
: 06:

. 28:

1 33:

. 34:
- 09:

144
1 52:

: 35:
: 05:
. 33:

. 35:

. 56:

1 34:

07:
12:

1 SPM Tinothy C Kennedy, Fred J Leadbetter, Christine T Swanson, Pam Cei ger

2 PNA Mary

3 PNA Joanne E Kirkland, Barby D Cahill, Hugh C Moore, Thomas T Tayl or

Ann Wiite, Sally A Dillon, Eric Dybdahl, Gregory Harrison

53.

11

52.
19.

06.
19.
49.

29.

34.

18.
27.

48.
37.

41.
27.
11.

50.
17.

58.

13.
48.

10

.92
35.

49

36
92

09
23
57

27

97

92
00

22
14

13
06
98

28

42

61

45
75

. 10:
. 15:
. 16:

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

42. 39
31.11
31.93



MIXED 45+ RECORD SDSM 5:09:05.99 1999

1 OREG Jody A Wel born, Darlene J Staley, David A Radcliff, JimL Teisher 5:42:53.91
2 DOC Nan H Stager, Dee Bales, Joel M Stager, Al an Soners 5:50: 08. 45
3 MCH Frank L Thonpson, Donald J Kroeger, Jennifer A Parks, Susan L Bond 6:09:10. 41
MIXED 55+ RECORD SPM 8:08:24.20 1999

MIXED 65+ NO RECORD

1 SPM Charl es H Kohnken, Robert E Beach, Kate Knight-Perry, Barbara A Atwood 6:55:23. 23NR

5K Cl ub Scores

Wonen Men Conbi ned
| Abbr. | Score | | Abbr. |Score| | Abbr. | Score |
DOC 65 DOC 91 DOC 156
OREG 64 OREG 53 OREG 117
SPM 52 SPM 51 SPM 103
NEM 36 MICH 29 MICH 60
MICH 31 QSM 29 PNA 51
PNA 27 PNA 24 NEM 44
SDSM 22 HOTS 20 MOVY 34
MOVY 19 MOVY 15 SDSM 33
QBN 15 CONN 11 QSM 29
QTT 14 DAMM 11 HOTS 26
SNRV 11 DSSM 11 TAM 22
TAM 11 SAC 11 QBN 20
TERR 11 SDSM 11 SNRV 20
UHM 11 TAM 11 UHM 20
UNAT 11 TTEX 11 VMST 17
NGS 9 MINN 9 O*H* 14
O*H* 9 SNRV 9 QTT 14
VMST 9 UHM 9 CONN 11
ADMS 7 NEM 8 DAMM 11
HOTS 6 RGSC 8 DSSM 11
0SB 6 TTSC 8 SAC 11
CFYM 5 VMST 8 TERR 11
FINS 5 ROSE 7 TTEX 11
CFYM 5 UNAT 11
DCM 5 CFYM 10
O*H* 5 MINN 9
QBN 5 NGS 9
QMK 4 RGSC 8
TTSC 8
ADMS 7
ROSE 7
OsB 6
DCM 5
FINS 5
QMK 4



UNITED STATESMASTERS SWIMMING 2000
10K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

** DENOTES FOREIGN SWIMMER NR DENOTES NEW US RECORD
WOMEN 19-24 RECORD: SB BROWNSTEIN 2:25:23.15 1998
1 Mah C Broussard 23 CRAQ 2:42:11.93
2 Leslie H Dodd 21 CRAQ 3:07:27.01
WOMEN 25-29 RECORD: K DALE 2:19:22.99 1998
1 Kendra A Garrow 26 NEM 2:46:41.07
WOMEN 30-34 RECORD: P MATTSON 2:17:19.08 1985
1 Ann B Hill 31 CRAQ 2:34:14:17
2 Alison B Roark 33 CRAQ 3:49:35.08
WOMEN 35-39 RECORD: SHEIM 2:14:08.75 1996
1 Lynn Marks 36 CRAQ 3:15:14.37
2 Ellen MBroido 35 OREG 3:22:56.00
WOMEN 40-44 RECORD: D OGIER 2:22:35.99 1993
1 Tracy L Gilli 43 NEM 2:37:12.75
2 Jenifer L Slonaker 42 CRAQ 2:45:19.76
3 Ruth Niedrich 40 CRAQ 2:56:50.41
4 Margaret J Haviland 42 CRAQ 3:21:59.51
5 Susan E Berg 41 CRAQ 3: 25:47. 27
WOMEN 45-49 RECORD: B DUNBAR 2:24:49.60 1995
1 Shirley A Loftus 48 VMST 2:39:07.79
2 Dale BWIIians 48 CRAQ 3:13:08.53
3 Rebecca B Nash 48 CRAQ 3:37:08. 34
4 Connie L Peterson 45 OREG 3:50:14. 59
5 Evelyn J DuBois 48 CRAQ 4:36:35.02
WOMEN 50-54 RECORD: B DUNBAR 2:32:53.12 1999

1 Darlene J Staley 50 OREG 3:08:22.36
2 Katherine A Watson 52 OSB 3:14:21.06

3 Diana L Tucker 53 CRAQ 3:21:37.44

WOMEN 55-59 RECORD: C ANDERSON 3:12:13.99 1992
1 Peggy S Witer 56 OREG 3:45:37.01

WOMEN 60-64 RECORD: B JORDAN 3:08:05.15 1999
NO ENTRIES

WOMEN 65-69 RECORD: L NOCHMAN 3:38:50.23 1993
NO ENTRIES

WOMEN 70-74 RECORD: L NOCHMAN 3:48:10.65 1995
NO ENTRIES

WOMEN 75-79 RECORD: | BROWNE 4:19:19.99 1990

NO ENTRIES



UNITED STATESMASTERS SWIMMING 2000
10K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

** DENOTES FOREIGN SWIMMER

MEN 19-24
RECORD: SCOHEN
NO ENTRIES

MEN 25-29
RECORD: M VOLK

NO ENTRIES

MEN 30-34
RECORD: B PATTEN

1 Mchael A Bell

2 FEric P Askerman
3 dark P Alen

MEN 35-39
RECORD: J MCCONICA
Edmund J Gendreau
Greg H Holl es

M ke H Drew

Peter J Now an **
Jude D Bour que
Ken J Roark

OO WNE

MEN 40-44
RECORD: SMACDONALD
James A Stewart
Scott F Rabal ai s

Ti nothy D Ratchford
Duane V Grassell
Edward F Pittnan

O WN P

MEN 45-49
RECORD: K BELL

1 Frank L Thonpson
2 Barry dark

3 Raul Esparza

31

30

38
37

39
39
36

43
42
43
43
44

48
46
46

2:11:58.09

2:04:50.00

2:03:08.74

M CH 2: 29:
OREG 2: 41:
CRAQ 3: 41:

2:07:09.01

NEM 2:13:
OREG 2: 22:
OREG 2: 36:
QW  3:13:
CRAQ 3:109:
CRAQ 3: 29:

2:04:57.01

M NN 2:17:
CRAQ 2:19:
CRAQ 2: 50:
OH 2:57:
CRAQ 3: 35:

2:16:34.69

M CH 2: 34:
GCAM 2:52:
CRAQ 4:53:

48.

54.

36.
54.

23.
28.
25.

49.
10.
38.
53.
47.

33.
35.
24.

1993

1989

1993

1997
36
88
60
54
43

1995
03
38
55

NR DENOTES NEW US RECORD

MEN 50-54
RECORD: K BELL

1 Keith F Bell 52
2 Stephen M Johnson 52
3 John R Shrum 51
4 Jed P Cronin 51
5 Robert A Bruce 52
6 JimL Teisher 50
MEN 55-59

RECORD: RWILLIAMS

1 Robert RWIIlians 58
2 WIllis C Braswell Jr55
3 Donald J Kroeger 56

MEN 60-64
RECORD: G JOHNSTON

1 Bob Coale 60
2 Dr Konrad P Euler 64
3 Richard Cooke 64

MEN 65-69
RECORD: G JOHNSTON

1 George Brunstad 66
2 David A Radcliff 66
3 Dr Konrad P Euler 65
4 Robert E Beach 69

MEN 70-74
RECORD: H HOWE
NO ENTRIES

MEN 75-79
RECORD: A VITALE
1 T R Johnson 77

MEN 80-84
RECORD: NO RECORD
1 Harry Redpath ** 81

2:21:30.03 1999
TTEX 2:20:54.66 NR
OREG 2:31:57.94
VMST 2:32:41.70
OREG 2:39:52.72
OREG 2:43:52.99
OREG 2:54:55.79

2:29:55.98 1998
SDSM 2: 33: 53. 84
DCM 2:42:21.77
M CH 3: 29: 44. 86

2:34:53.99 1995

DSSM 2: 49: 53. 82
SPM 3:08: 05. 68

SNRV 3:42:33. 07

2:35:50.99 1996
CONN 2:54:54. 37
OREG 2:59:14.94
SPM 3:00:19.72

SPM 3:02:13.76

2:57:58.03 1984

4:12:47.03 1996
TTSC 6:50: 59. 67

SM  6: 20: 20. 29



2000 UNITED STATESMASTERS SWIMMING
10K POSTAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM RESULTS

WOMEN 3X10K

WOMEN 19+ NO RECORD
WOMEN 25+ RECORD SDSM 8:05:08.79 1999
WOMEN 35+ RECORD MICH 12:11:18.38 1999
WOMEN 45+ NO RECORD
1 OREG Connie L Peterson, Peggy S Wiiter, Darlene J Stal ey
MEN 3X10K
MEN 19+ NO RECORD
MEN 25+ NO RECORD

1 OREG Eric P Askernman, Mke H Drew, Greg H Holles

2 M CH Donald J Kroeger, Frank L Thonpson, M chael A Bell
MEN 35+ RECORD SDSM 7:21:39.10 1999
MEN 45+ RECORD MICH 8:45:22.18 1999
1 OREG Robert A Bruce, Jed P Cronin, Stephen M Johnson

MIXED 4X10K
MIXED 19+  NORECORD
MIXED 25+  NORECORD
MIXED 35+  NORECORD

1 OREG Connie L Peterson, Ellen MBroido, Mke HDrew, Geg H Holles

MIXED 45+ RECORD SDSM 10:36:33.18 1999

10:44:13.96 NR

7:41:47.14 NR
8:34:06. 47

7:55:43.65 NR

12:13:04.08 NR

1 OREG Peggy S Whiter, Darlene J Staley, Jed P Cronin, Stephen M Johnson 12:05:50.03

Club Scores
Women Men
| Abbr. | Score | | Abbr. [ Score |
CRAQ 103 OREG 62
OREG 38 CRAQ 59
NEM 22 MICH 30
VMST 11 SPM 24
0SB 9 DSSM 11
MINN 11
CONN 11
NEM 11
QSM 11
SDSM 11
TTEX 11
TTSC 11
HOTS 9
DCM 9
VMST 8
SNRV 8
QMK 7
O*H* 7

Combined
| Abbr. | Score |
CRAQ 162
OREG 100
NEM 33
MICH 30
SPM 24
VMST 19
TTSC 11
TTEX 11
SDSM 11
QSM 11
DSSM 11
CONN 11
MINN 11
DCM 9
HOTS 9
OSB 9
SNRV 8
OMK 7
O*H* 7



5K & 10 K Combined Club Scores

Women Men Combined
| Abbr. [ Score | | Abbr. | Score | | Abbr. | Score |
CRAQ 103 OREG 115 OREG 217
OREG 102 DOC 91 CRAQ 162
DOC 65 SPM 75 DOC 156
NEM 58 CRAQ 59 SPM 127
SPM 52 MICH 59 MICH 90
MICH 31 QSM 40 NEM 77
PNA 27 HOTS 29 PNA 51
SDSM 22 PNA 24 SDSM 44
VMST 20 CONN 22 QSM 40
MOVY 19 DSSM 22 VMST 36
osB 15 SDSM 22 HOTS 35
QBN 15 TTEX 22 MOVY 34
QTT 14 MINN 20 SNRV 28
SNRV 11 NEM 19 CONN 22
TAM 11 TTSC 19 DSSM 22
TERR 11 SNRV 17 TAM 22
UHM 1 VMST 16 TTEX 22
UNAT 11 MOVY 15 O*H* 21
NGS 9 DCM 14 MINN 20
O*H* 9 O*H* 12 QBN 20
ADMS 7 DAMM 11 UHM 20
HOTS 6 QMK 11 TTSC 19
CFYM S SAC 11 OSB 15
FINS S TAM 11 DCM 14
UHM 9 QTT 14
RGSC 8 DAMM 11
ROSE 7 QMK 11
CFYM 5 SAC 11
QBN 5 TERR 11
UNAT 11
CFYM 10
NGS 9
RGSC 8
ADMS 7
ROSE 7
FINS 5



